

Erratum to: Petrology and paleokarst features of the Gomba hydrocarbon reservoir (central Hungary)

Márton Bauer, Tivadar M. Tóth, Béla Raucsik, István Garaguly

Published in the *Central European Geology*, Volume 59/1–4, pp. 28–59 (2016),
DOI: [10.1556/24.59.2016.003](https://doi.org/10.1556/24.59.2016.003)

The following data were published improperly:

On page 30, in Fig. 1, the name “Balaton line” should read “Balaton Line.”

On page 32, in Fig. 2, the name “Cave Sediment” should read “Cave Limestone.”

On page 56, in lines 40 and 51, and on page 58, in line 50 in References section, the name “Geological and Institute of Hungary” should read “Geological Institute of Hungary.”

On page 58, in line 21 in References section, the following reference was written improperly: Pelikán, Gy. 2005: *Geology of the Bükk Mountains*. – Hungarian Geological Society, Hungary, Budapest, 284 p.

It should read as follows:

Pelikán, P. 2005: *Geology of the Bükk Mountains*. – Geological Institute of Hungary, Budapest, 284 p.